OP \$115.00 5131303

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM831323

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee's name to Avesis, LLC. previously recorded on Reel 007888 Frame 0578. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Prior "assignment" is void		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE GUARDIAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA		03/16/2022	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avesis, LLC	
Street Address:	10324 S. Dolfield Road	
City:	Owings Mills	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21117	
Entity Type:	e: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5131303	AVESIS ESSENTIAL BENEFITS
Registration Number:	1731571	AVESIS
Registration Number:	1720677	AVESIS
Registration Number:	4814220	ACTIVEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125939175

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129800120 Email: pto@fkks.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine M.C. Farrelly

Address Line 1: 28 Liberty Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32586-0200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine M.C. Farrelly
SIGNATURE:	/cmcf/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008164 FRAME: 0708

900792712

Total Attachments: 3

source=Corrective Trademark Assignment GLIC-AVESIS#page1.tif

source=Original Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif

source=Original Assignment Cover Sheet#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008164 FRAME: 0709

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	THE GUARDIAN LIFE			
******	INSURANCE COMPANY OF		03/05/2021	Corporation: NEW YORK
	AMERICA			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVESIS, LTD.	
Street Address:	10324 S. Dolfield Road	
City:	Owings Mills	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21117	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5131303	AVESIS ESSENTIAL BENEFITS
Registration Number:	1731571	AVESIS
Registration Number:	1720677	AVESIS
Registration Number:	4814220	ACTIVEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 3474382134

 Phone:
 (212) 826-5579

 Email:
 jprechtel@fkks.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Catherine M.C. Farrelly
Address Line 1: 28 Liberty Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32586-200

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine M.C. Farrelly

TRADEMARK REEL: 008164 FRAME: 0710

Signature:	/cmcf/	
Date:	10/28/2022	
Total Attachments: 1 source=GLIC Avesis TM Assignment executed#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
ETAS ID: TM764251		
Receipt Date: 10/28/20 Fee Amount: \$115	t Date: 10/28/2022	
Fee Amount: \$115		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008164 FRAME: 0711

CORRECTIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS CORRECTIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of March 16, 2022, by and between The Guardian Life Insurance Company of America, a New York corporation having an address of 10 Hudson Yards, New York, New York 10004 ("Assignor"), and Avesis, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 10324 S. Dolfield Road, Owings Mills, Maryland 21117 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registrations listed below (the "Marks").

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services	Status
≾avēsis	5,131,303	01/31/17	Class 36: Third party administration of employee benefit programs concerning insurance; and organizing preferred provider networks in the field of employee benefits.	Registered
Avēsis	1,731,571	11/10/92	Class 36: Organizing preferred provider networks in the field of employee benefits.	Registered
Avēsis	1,720,677	09/29/92	Class 36: Third party administration of employee benefit programs.	Registered
ACTIVEAR	4,814,220	09/15/15	Class 2: Anti-reflective coatings for ophthalmic lenses	Registered

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all such right, title and interest, including all goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee previously executed an assignment regarding the Marks, dated March 5, 2021, which erroneously listed a nonexistent entity, Avesis, Ltd., as the Assignee, and the parties acknowledge and agree that that assignment is null and void.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the above registrations, together with all goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this agreement to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

THE GUARDIAN LIFE INSURANCE	AVESIS, LLC
COMPANY OF AMERICA	BV:: Garrett M. Heengin
By	By:: _ CAVYEN M. MEENAY
Name: JAMES CAPLIT	Name: Garrett M. Heenan
Title: <u>AP COUNSEL</u>	Title: Vice President, Chief Legal Officer

RECORDED: 08/11/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008164 FRAME: 0712